Citigroup Global Markets Inc  $ 156,153   19.8%  19 9/3/2014
Cantor Fitzgerald & Co   79,295   10.1%  27 8/22/2014
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   76,241   9.7%  36 10/3/2014
Morgan Stanley & Co   66,373   8.5%  50 8/19/2014
CRT Capital Group, LLC   64,760   8.3%  55 8/29/2014
Mitsubishi UFJ Securities (USA), Inc   58,960   7.5%  7 7/25/2014
Goldman, Sachs & Co   56,637   7.2%  25 7/28/2014
ED&F Man Capital Markets Inc   53,094   6.8%  21 8/1/2014
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC   48,343   6.2%  10 7/11/2014
Mizuho Securities USA, Inc   45,138   5.8%  13 7/23/2014
South Street Securities, LLC   40,042   5.1%  16 7/28/2014
Suntrust Robinson Humphrey, Inc   24,826   3.2%  3 7/3/2014
Other   13,839   1.8%  74 9/12/2014
Total Borrowings  $ 783,701   100.0%  26 10/3/2014

RMBS Risk Measures
($ in thousands)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
As of June 30, 2014
Adjustable Rate RMBS  $ 4,650   1   10.16%  2.00%  $ 7  $ (13)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate RMBS   75,061   104   7.55%  2.00%   1,768   (2,134)
Total Fixed Rate RMBS   747,210   n/a   n/a   n/a   13,795   (19,349)
Total Pass-through RMBS   826,921   n/a   n/a   n/a   15,570   (21,496)
Interest-Only Securities   38,743   n/a   n/a   n/a   (7,049)   6,872
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   10,340   0   6.19%  n/a   (647)   136
Structured RMBS   49,083   n/a   n/a   n/a   (7,696)   7,008
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 876,004   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 7,874  $ (14,488)
Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance   End Date   (-50 BPS)(1)   (+50 BPS)(1)
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 500,000  Dec-2018   $ (8,950)  $ 10,295
Payer Swaption   100,000  Jun-2020   (680)   1,295
Grand Total   $ (1,756)  $ (2,898)

(1)  Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are

calculated assuming constant LIBOR OAS. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400